

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 11606/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in SA No. 1118/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)      Shri Gopal Subarmanium,SG  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.  
Ms. Nirda Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Badri Premnath,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Ashish Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. N. Dube,Adv.  
  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.  
  
Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Veeranjanejulu K.L.N.V.,Adv.  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. N. Dube, Advocate accepts notice on behalf  
of respondent no. 18.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo  
prevailing as on date.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master