

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24147 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr.    V. Pattabhiram, Adv.  
Mr.    Nirada Das, Adv.  
Ms.    C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Mr.    Mehtab Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr.    Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.    M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.  
Mr.    M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv  
Ms.    Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms.    Garima Prashad ,Adv.  
Mr.    A.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.    Nirmal Ambastha, Adv.  
Mr.    Ishit Saharia, Adv.  
Mr.    Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24150/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.14 and 19 are

also present.

Item No.92

-2-

The office report reveals that the matter has been sent for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No.24147/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.16 is also present.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service on respondent

Nos.1 to 13, 15 and 17 has not been filed by the learned

counsel for the petitioner. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him, as a last chance.

Served respondents may file the counter affidavit before the next date, if they choose to do so.

List again on 2.3.2011

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd