

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS.  
(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24147 of 2010  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.  
Mr. Veerajangyulu K.L.N.V., Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinasamy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv  
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv  
Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Proof of publication filed on record is not proper.

Statement in the affidavit for proof of service is also improper. Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to confirm service in the connected SLP(C) No.24150/2010.  
Item No.80 -2-

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sharma has received a letter dated 28.5.2011 from the Assistant Registrar intimating him to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.15 to 17. Concerned Assistant Registrar is directed to explain in writing to the undersigned that under what provision and under whose order, he has addressed such letter to the learned Advocate.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to

take appropriate steps for confirming service upon all the unserved respondents in both the SLPs before 29.7.2011.

If proper application is not filed before 29.7.2011 for confirming service upon the unserved respondents, list such SLP before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If application is filed before 29.7.2011, list before this court again on 29.7.2011.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd