

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 24147 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24150/2010

Respondents who have filed vakalatnama are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, if any,
The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 1 to 10 and 19.

-2-

Item No.31

SLP(C) NO.24147/2010

Respondents who have filed vakalatnama, to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
against respondents Nos. 1 to 13 ,15 and 17 within four weeks.

List again on 30.8.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj