

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24147 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.
Mr Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr Veeranjaneyolu K.L.N.V., Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr Prabhakar Rao Voruganti, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24147/2010

Registry has to verify the proof of service filed on
record. There must be proper statement in the office report.

No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining
respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

-2-

Item No.20

SLP(C) NO.24150/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has to file proof of
publication on record on or before 28.11.2011.

(S . G . SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj