

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24147 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Outcome of proof of publication upon the unserved respondents is to be filed on or before 16.12.2011, as last chance.

If it is not filed within time, list before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.28

-2-

Respondent Nos.15 to 18 have to serve the copy of counter affidavit upon all concerned Advocates.

List again on 16.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR