

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.
Ms Aroma S Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr Veeranjanyulu K.L.N.V., Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that they have not received copy of the counter affidavit whereas the ld. Advocate for the respondent says that they have received copies of the counter affidavit. On verification of filing memo of counter affidavit dated 28.9.2011, at least copy of the counter affidavit filed in respect of respondent Nos. 15,16 and 17 filed by the ld. Advocate, Mr Rakesh K Sharma is not provided to all the concerned Advocates except the ld.

-2-

Item No.20

Advocate for the petitioner, Ms C.K.Sucharita.

In all there are three counter affidavit. Registry as well the concerned Advocate who has filed such counter

affidavit has to verify that whether copy of such counter affidavit is properly supplied to all concerned on record. If it is not done, same shall be done on or before 19.1.2012.

Affidavit with proof of publication to be filed in respect of unserved respondents on or before 3.1.2011 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj