

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 15/07/2009 in SA No.1118/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chandra,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. J.C. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty,Adv.
Ms. T.Anamika ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to my notice that respondent nos. 1 & 3 have
died.

An application has been moved for bringing L.Rs on record by
Mr. Praveen Agarwal Advocate, which is lying defective. Four
weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Advocate has already filed vakalatnama
on behalf of L.Rs of deceased respondent nos. 3.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
petitioner to serve respondent nos. 1 and 2 and 4 to 10 and 19.

| S R . P . A

| | C O U R T M A S T E R

|