

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in SA No.1118/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. J.C. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. C.K. Sucharita, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the office report dated 11th September, 2012.

The names of unserved respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 10 and 19 shall stand deleted from the array of parties, since affidavit of service along with proof of publication has not so far been filed by the counsel for the petitioners, in spite of sufficient time having been given by the Registrar's order dated 16th December, 2011.

It is also made clear that any order passed in the present petition shall not, in any way, affect the aforesaid unserved respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in the application for bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 11 to 13, shall serve the copy of the counter affidavit on the other side, in the meanwhile.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

