

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24147/2010

SYED WAHEEDUDDIN HUSSAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMLOO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Mohan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika ,Adv.
Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 10, 15 and 17 are reportedly served through publication. But none appeared nor steps has been taken on their behalf.

Respondent nos. 11 to 14 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent nos. 16 and 18 are granted two weeks time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List on 9.1.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |