

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24147/2010

SYED WAHEEDUDDIN HUSSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMLOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Vinayak Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Barring Respondent Nos. 11 to 14 (who have filed counter affidavit), none of the remaining respondents, in spite of reasonable chances given as permissible under the Rules, have filed counter affidavit.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

JKA