

ITEM NO.MM-9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in SA No.1118/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,substituted service,substitution and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24147 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Vijay Bhaskar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the first/second week of March, 2014 before an
appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar