

Ms. Vadrevu Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State as well as
for the applicant may approach the Registrar. He
may examine the issue as to wheteher the spelling
mistake both in the Death Certificate as well as in
the Ration Card etc. of one of the person who died,
may be accepted or not. List in the 2nd week of
July, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar