

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in SA No.1118/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,substituted service,substitution and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24147 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
in SC 24150/10 Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

In SC 24147/10 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Veeranjaneyulu K.L.N.V.Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr.Adv.

Mr. Ram B.Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.

Ms. Amra Moosvi,Adv.

M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Pattabhiram Vadrevu, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Impleadment

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar