

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24150/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
15/07/2009 in SA No. 1118/1999,15/07/2009 in SA No. 1118/1999
passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
impleadment and setting aside an abatement and and
substitution and vacating stay and interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 24147/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ram Krishna, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.
Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mr.Veeranjaneyulu, K.L.N.V.,
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy ,Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv.

Mr.V.V.S.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal ,Adv.
Vijayasree, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates ,Adv.

Mr.R.Ravi, Adv.
For Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv.

Mr.B.V.Chandan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika ,Adv.

Mr.Vadrevu Pattabhiram, Adv.
Mr.Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr.G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.6 to 8 of 2014:

Prayers made in the applications are allowed.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time. Reply, if any, be filed in two weeks' time thereafter.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar