

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 AND 13

(Application for Impleadment and Application for permission to file additional documents not forming part of Court below)

IN

PETITION FOR SEPCIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24150 OF 2010

GOVT. OF A.P AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MALA RAMULOO AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith other connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"I.A. Nos. 6 to 8 of 2014:

Prayers made in the applications are allowed.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time.

Reply, if any, be filed in two weeks' time thereafter.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal."

Subsequently, Application for Impleadment (I.A Nos. 5 and 9) listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 8th December, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the applications before Bench along with main matter."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate has filed an application for Impleadment on behalf of proposed party respondent and another application for permission to file additional documents not forming part of Court below.

The application for impleadment in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (IN CHAMBERS) with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. C.K Sucharita, Advocate
2. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate
3. Mr. A Chinna Swamay, Advocate
4. Mr. N. Dube, Advocate
5. Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate
6. Mr. G.N Reddy, Advocate
7. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
8. Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sharma, Advocate
9. Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Advocate
10. M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advocate
11. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
12. Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate
C-188, Defence Colony, New Delhi
Mobile : 9971439777

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR