

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 12 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24150/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2009 in SA No. 1118/1999 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMULOO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Verma,Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. S. Nithya,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Jayan Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for impleadment.

Reply, if any, be filed by counsel opposite on or before 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2015. As the main matter is listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, these applications may also be listed alongwith the main matter before the same bench.

(Rashi Gupta)  
Sr.P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master